

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1353/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2005 in CMA No. 1292/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. ADILAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.P.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Sant Lal Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file before us the order sheet, if any,

passed the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal under Section 172(2) of the Motor Vehicles Act. Put up after

six weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

